Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien
African American
American Indian/Alaskan
Pacific Islander/Asian
Hispanic

White

Unreported

First-time Freshmen?

Other Freshmen

Sophomores

Juniors

Seniors

First-year Graduate

Other Degree-Seeking Graduate

Unclassified
Provisional
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTES

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
FALL 1999 STATISTICS!

(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate

9713

3609
6104

8634
1079

254
798
22
131
109
8310
89

1797
814
2119

2025
2135

277

546

6207
3506

8885.66

(100.0%)

(37.2%)
(62.8%)

(88.9%)
(11.1%)

(2.6%)
(8.2%)
(0.2%)
(1.3%)
(1.1%)

(85.6%)
(0.9%)

(18.5%)

(8.4%)
(21.8%)
(20.8%)
(22.0%)

(2.9%)
(5.6%)

(63.9%)
(36.1%)

Notes: Dueto rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.
3-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior
citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15, comprising 18.47 undergraduate
hours and 4.92 graduate hours. The FTE including these hours would be 8,904.13 and 576.25

respectively.
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Graduate
1911 (100.0%)
248  (13.0%)
1663  (87.0%)
205  (10.7%)
1706  (89.3%)
19 (1.0%)
226 (11.8%)
4 (0.2%)
11 (0.6%)
17 (0.9%)
1610  (84.2%)
24 (1.3%)
126 (6.6%)
302 (15.8%)
1390  (72.7%)
93 (4.9%)
1840  (96.3%)
71 (3.7%)

571.33

Total

11624

3857
7767

8839
2785

273
1024
26
142
126
9920
113

1797
814
2119
2025
2135
126
302

277
1390
639

8047
3577

9456.99

(100.0%)

(33.2%)
(66.8%)

(76.0%)
(24.0%)

(2.3%)
(8.8%)
(0.2%)
(1.2%)
(1.1%)

(85.3%)
(1.0%)

(15.5%)
(7.0%)
(18.2%)
(17.4%)
(18.4%)
(1.1%)
(2.6%)

(2.4%)
(12.0%)
(5.5%)

(69.2%)
(30.8%)
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