## COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON FALL 1999 STATISTICS<sup>1</sup> (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		Gradu	<u>Graduate</u>		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	9713	(100.0%)	1911	(100.0%)	11624	(100.0%)	
Men	3609	(37.2%)	248	(13.0%)	3857	(33.2%)	
Women	6104	(62.8%)	1663	(87.0%)	7767	(66.8%)	
Full-Time	8634	(88.9%)	205	(10.7%)	8839	(76.0%)	
Part-Time	1079	(11.1%)	1706	(89.3%)	2785	(24.0%)	
Non-Resident Alien	254	(2.6%)	19	(1.0%)	273	(2.3%)	
African American	798	(8.2%)	226	(11.8%)	1024	(8.8%)	
American Indian/Alaskan	22	(0.2%)	4	(0.2%)	26	(0.2%)	
Pacific Islander/Asian	131	(1.3%)	11	(0.6%)	142	(1.2%)	
Hispanic	109	(1.1%)	17	(0.9%)	126	(1.1%)	
White	8310	(85.6%)	1610	(84.2%)	9920	(85.3%)	
Unreported	89	(0.9%)	24	(1.3%)	113	(1.0%)	
First-time Freshmen <sup>2</sup>	1797	(18.5%)			1797	(15.5%)	
Other Freshmen	814	(8.4%)			814	(7.0%)	
Sophomores	2119	(21.8%)			2119	(18.2%)	
Juniors	2025	(20.8%)			2025	(17.4%)	
Seniors	2135	(22.0%)			2135	(18.4%)	
First-year Graduate			126	(6.6%)	126	(1.1%)	
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate Unclassified			302	(15.8%)	302	(2.6%)	
Provisional	277	(2.9%)			277	(2.4%)	
Contract Education			1390	(72.7%)	1390	(12.0%)	
Nondegree	546	(5.6%)	93	(4.9%)	639	(5.5%)	
S.C. Residents	6207	(63.9%)	1840	(96.3%)	8047	(69.2%)	
Non-Residents	3506	(36.1%)	71	(3.7%)	3577	(30.8%)	
FTE <sup>3</sup>	8885.66		571.33		9456.99		

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

<sup>1</sup>-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

<sup>2</sup>-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

<sup>3</sup>-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level. FTE also excludes hours taken by senior citizens and staff as required by CHE under section 59-115-15, comprising 18.47 undergraduate hours and 4.92 graduate hours. The FTE including these hours would be 8,904.13 and 576.25 respectively.

Prepared by: Institutional Research File Revision Date: October 29, 1999